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2010 SUBARU LEGACY 2.5I PREMIUM
Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas

4S3BMCB69A3232175

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: 257,067 KM

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of July 15, 2022 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was

complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new

historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle

inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:


Ontario (Normal)

25 Service Records Found

U.S. History Found 2 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Import Record Found
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Vehicle History Report #: 40660072

Report Date: July 15, 2022 | 09:44 PM EST

Report Status: Complete

https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home
https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data
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Vehicle History Report

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

 2017 Dec 7 Ontario, Canada

Police Reported Accident: Accident reported: minor damage

with another motor vehicle

Damage to right rear

Claim: Other Damage
$1,390.00

 2020 Jul 11 Ontario, Canada

Police Reported Accident: Accident reported: moderate damage

with another motor vehicle

Damage to left rear

 2022 Jan 29 Ontario, Canada

Police Reported Accident: Accident reported: moderate damage

Vehicle involved in a sideswipe collision

with another motor vehicle

Damage to left side

 This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontario in

Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,

Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

 This vehicle has been registered in the state of Pennsylvania

in the United States. No major title problems were reported.

We checked for: Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and Lemon.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2010 Jan 27 Service Facility
 Vehicle serviced

• Pre-delivery inspection completed

• Emissions inspection performed

• Emissions or safety inspection performed

2010 Apr 30 14,212 KM Service Facility
 Vehicle serviced

• Oil and filter changed

2010 Jul 22 27,053 KM Service Facility
 Vehicle serviced

• Tires rotated

• Oil and filter changed

• Air filter replaced

Accident/Damage

Registration

Service Records
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2010 Sep 22 33,442 KM Service Facility
 Vehicle serviced

• Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

• Oil and filter changed

2010 Dec 2 41,354 KM Service Facility
 Vehicle serviced

• Tires rotated

• Oil and filter changed

2011 Feb 11 47,669 KM Service Facility
 Vehicle serviced

• Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

• Wiper(s) replaced

• Tires rotated

• Oil and filter changed

• Emissions inspection performed

• Emissions or safety inspection performed

2011 Jun 1 35,000 MI John Kennedy Subaru


Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania,

United States


Vehicle serviced

2011 Jun 13 37,233 MI John Kennedy Subaru


Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania,

United States


Vehicle serviced

2011 Jul 1 62,603 KM Service Facility
 Vehicle serviced

• Oil and filter changed

• Exterior lights checked

2011 Oct 31 78,134 KM Service Facility
 Vehicle serviced

• Tires rotated

• Oil and filter changed

• Air filter replaced

2012 Oct 1 Service Facility


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced

2018 Jun 1 292,579 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced

• Tire(s) replaced

• Air filter replaced

• Four tires balanced

• Four tires mounted

2018 Aug 9 198,142 KM Scarboro Subaru


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced

• POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

2018 Dec 5 205,858 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced

• Tire(s) replaced

• Four tires balanced

• Four tires mounted

• Tire condition and pressure checked

2019 Apr 11 213,895 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced

• Tire(s) changed

2019 Jun 6 216,951 KM Scarboro Subaru


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced

• Oil and filter changed

• Air filter replaced

2019 Sep 24 360,001 KM Scarboro Subaru


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2019 Nov 19 Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced

• Tire(s) changed

2020 Jan 2 225,458 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced

• Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced

• Tire(s) replaced

• POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

2020 Jun 8 233,525 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced

2020 Dec 30 241,233 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced

• Tire(s) balanced

• Tire(s) changed

2021 Mar 24 254,325 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced

• Tire(s) balanced

• Four wheel alignment performed

• Tire(s) changed

2021 Dec 20 256,999 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced

2022 Feb 22 257,067 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced

2022 May 18 Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada


Vehicle serviced

Recall #: TKB18 | 10 Leg&Out Takata AB Inflator Recall Expansion Recall Date: 2018 Jan 09

Recall Description


Subaru of America, Inc. (Subaru) is recalling certain 2009-2010 Tribeca, Impreza, Forester, WRX, Legacy, and Outback vehicles sold, or ever

registered, in the states of Arizona, Arkansas, Delaware, District of Columbia, Illinois, Indiana, Kansas, Kentucky, Maryland, Missouri,

Nebraska, Nevada, New Jersey, New Mexico, North Carolina, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Virginia, and West Virginia. These

vehicles are equipped with certain air bag inflators assembled as part of the passenger frontal air bag modules used as original equipment

or replacement equipment. In the event of a crash necessitating deployment of the passenger frontal air bag, these inflators may explode

due to propellant degradation occurring after long-term exposure to absolute humidity and temperature cycling.

Remedy


Subaru will notify owners, and dealers will replace the front passenger air bag inflator, free of charge. The recall is expected to begin

February 9, 2018. Owners may contact Subaru customer service at 1-844-373-6614. Subaru's number for this recall is TKB-18. Notes: Owners

may also contact the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Vehicle Safety Hotline at 1-888-327-4236 (TTY 1-800-424-9153), or go to

www.safercar.gov.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,

please contact SUBARU or visit Subaru's website.

Open Recalls
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https://www.subaru.ca/WebPage.aspx?WebSiteID=282&WebPageID=21091
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Recall #: WTK71 | 2010-2014 Legacy/Outback Windshield Wiper Motor Recall Date: 2016 Sep 23

Recall Description


Subaru of America, Inc. (Subaru) is recalling certain model year 2010-2014 Legacy vehicles manufactured November 26, 2008, to June 7,

2013, and 2010-2014 Outback vehicles manufactured January 9, 2009 to June 7, 2013. Due to contamination, components within the

windshield wiper motor bottom cover may interfere with each other. If an obstruction, such as a buildup of snow or ice prevents the wiper

arms from being able to stop in the parked position, the wiper motor may overheat and the bottom cover may melt.

Remedy


Subaru will notify owners, and dealers will replace the windshield wiper motor bottom cover assembly, free of charge. The manufacturer has

not yet provided a notification schedule. Owners may contact Subaru customer service at 1-800-782-2783. Subaru's number for this recall is

WTK-71. Note: This recall supersedes recall 11V-469. All vehicles that were remedied under that campaign are affected by this campaign, and

need to have their wiper motor bottom cover replaced again. NOTES: Owners may also contact the National Highway Traffic Safety

Administration Vehicle Safety Hotline at 1-888-327-4236 (TTY 1-800-424-9153), or go to www.safercar.gov.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,

please contact SUBARU or visit Subaru's website.

 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2010 Jan 27 Service Facility
 Service Record Vehicle serviced


2010 Mar 16 Motor Vehicle Dept.


Pennsylvania, United States

DMV Record

Adjustment

Title issued or updated


First Owner Reported


Previous Use: Commercial


2010 Apr 30 14,212 KM Service Facility
 Service Record Vehicle serviced


2010 Jul 22 27,053 KM Service Facility
 Service Record Vehicle serviced


2010 Sep 22 33,442 KM Service Facility
 Service Record Vehicle serviced


2010 Dec 2 41,354 KM Service Facility
 Service Record Vehicle serviced


2010 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept.


Pennsylvania, United States

DMV Record

Adjustment

Registration Issued or Renewed


2011 Feb 11 47,669 KM Service Facility
 Service Record Vehicle serviced


2011 Jun 1 35,000 MI John Kennedy Subaru


Plymouth Meeting,

Pennsylvania, United States

Service Record Vehicle serviced


Stolen Vehicle Check

Detailed History
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https://www.subaru.ca/WebPage.aspx?WebSiteID=282&WebPageID=21091
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2011 Jun 13 37,233 MI John Kennedy Subaru


Plymouth Meeting,

Pennsylvania, United States

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2011 Jul 1 62,603 KM Service Facility
 Service Record Vehicle serviced


2011 Oct 31 78,134 KM Service Facility
 Service Record Vehicle serviced


2011 Dec 2 78,935 KM Auto Auction
 Auction Announcement Vehicle sold


2011 Dec 12 Motor Vehicle Dept.


RV, Canada

Registration Records Registered/Renewed


2011 Dec 12 Motor Vehicle Dept.


Canada

Import Record From: United States


To: Canada


This vehicle has been imported

into Canada from the US. For

more information than is set

out below, please contact RIV

(www.riv.ca).


Imported Into Canada As:

Normal


Case/Dossier: M167534


Import Date: 12/12/2011


Entered Customs: 12/12/2011


Inspection Date: 1/20/2012

2012 Jan 24 Motor Vehicle Dept.


Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed


New Owner reported


2012 Oct 1 Service Facility


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2012 Nov 24 Motor Vehicle Dept.


Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed


Previous Use: Personal


2013 Nov 24 Motor Vehicle Dept.


Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed


Previous Use: Personal


2014 Nov 24 Motor Vehicle Dept.


Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed


Previous Use: Personal


2015 Nov 24 Motor Vehicle Dept.


Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed


Previous Use: Personal


2016 Sep 23 SUBARU
 Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued


Recall # WTK71

2016 Nov 24 Motor Vehicle Dept.


Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed


Previous Use: Personal


2017 Nov 24 Motor Vehicle Dept.


Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed


Previous Use: Personal
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2017 Dec 7 Police Reported Accident


Ontario, Canada

Police Report Accident Reported:

• minor damage

• with another motor vehicle

• Damage to right rear

2017 Dec 7 Insurance Records


Ontario, Canada

2018 Jan 9 SUBARU
 Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued


Recall # TKB18

2018 Jun 1 292,579 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2018 Aug 9 198,142 KM Scarboro Subaru


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2018 Dec 5 205,858 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2019 Apr 11 213,895 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2019 Jun 6 216,951 KM Scarboro Subaru


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2019 Sep 24 360,001 KM Scarboro Subaru


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2019 Nov 19 Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2019 Nov 26 Motor Vehicle Dept.


Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed


Previous Use: Personal


2020 Jan 2 225,458 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2020 Jun 8 233,525 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2020 Jul 11 Police Reported Accident


Ontario, Canada

Police Report Accident Reported:

• moderate damage

• with another motor vehicle

• Damage to left rear

2020 Nov 30 Motor Vehicle Dept.


Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed


Previous Use: Personal


2020 Dec 30 241,233 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2021 Mar 24 254,325 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2021 Nov 29 Motor Vehicle Dept.


Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed


Previous Use: Personal
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2021 Dec 20 256,999 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2022 Jan 29 Police Reported Accident


Ontario, Canada

Police Report Accident Reported:

• moderate damage

• Vehicle involved in a

sideswipe collision

• with another motor vehicle

• Damage to left side

2022 Feb 22 257,067 KM Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


2022 May 18 Active Green & Ross


Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced


Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,

registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data

providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided

strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for

a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report,

including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX

Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the

terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada. Conditions of Use

© Copyright 2005 -
2022
CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home
https://www.carfax.ca/about-carfax/privacy-legal/conditions-of-use

